FOR HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT for the purpose of amending the Prince George’s 

County Fiscal Year (“FY”) 2020 Annual Action Plan for Housing and Community Development in order to 

allow for change in the use of Community Development Block Grant COVID-19 Round 1 (“CDBG-CV1”) 

Program funds, in the amount of One million, Seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($1,750,000) from 

existing activities to other existing eligible activities; by adding eligible CDBG-CV1 Program activities not 

originally funded or described in the FY 2020 Annual Action Plan; and by changing the description of 

CDBG-CV1 Program activities originally described in the FY 2020 Annual Action Plan.